Address:
Alexandria, Egypt.

Tel: mmm +201200158484

Curriculum Vitae

E-mail: ahmedabuqural60@gmail.com

Personal Details: -

Full Name
Nationality
Birth Date
Place of Birth
Marital Status

Religion
Languages: -
Arabic
English
Identity Documents:-

Documents
Passport No.
Seaman's Book No.

Marine Education: -

Name Of Collage

Department

Registration No.

Year of Graduation

RANK: 2"4 OFFICER

AHMED GAMAL MOSTAFA ALI ABUQURA

Egyptian
30-04-1998

BEHIRA
Single

Muslim

Mother Tongue

Very Good Spoken & Written

Number Issued Valid Until
A32505051 25-12-2022 24-12-2029
500023116 06-06-2022 30-01-2027

Maritime Transport and Technology

Marine Navigation Department

17102291

2020

National (Place)

Alexandria — Egypt

Alexandria — Egypt



mailto:ahmedabuqura160@gmail.com

Certificates: -

Certificates

cocC

Communications

Marine Radar and Automatic
Radar Plotting Aids

Prevention and Combating
Marine Pollution

ECDIS Simulator (Operational
Level)

Advanced Fire Prevention and Fire
Fighting Course

Medical First Aid

Proficiency in survival craft and
rescue boats other than fast
rescue boats

Personal Safety and Social
Responsibilities

Proficiency in Personal Survival
Techniques and Search &
Rescue

Proficiency of Security
Awareness Training for
Seafarers with Designated
Security Duties

Yellow fever vaccination

International medical certificate

Number

12622

7499-22-EG

13491-22-EG

9461-22-EG

10305-22-EG

10163-22-EG

10197-22-EG

12356-22-EG

11899-22-EG

11722-22-EG

9286-22-EG

Issued

06-06-2022

28-02-2022

21-04-2022

17-03-2022

29-03-2022

27-03-2022

27-03-2022

08-05-2022

10-04-2022

07-04-2022

16-03-2022

09-07-2020

14-06-2022

Valid Until

30-01-2027

For ever

For ever

For ever

For ever

23-03-2027

23-03-2027

13-04-2027

06-04-2027

04-04-2027

13-03-2027

For ever

13-06-2024

National
(Place)

Alexandria — Egypt

Alexandria — Egypt

Alexandria — Egypt

Alexandria — Egypt

Alexandria — Egypt

Alexandria — Egypt

Alexandria —Egypt

Alexandria- Egypt

Alexandria — Egypt

Alexandria — Egypt

Alexandria — Egypt

Alexandria — Egypt

Alexandria — Egypt




Computer Skills: -

Operating Systems Very good at using Computer in General & the Field of Internet

Other Software
Health Details: -

Very good at using MS Office (Word, Excel and Power point).

Thank you ... Best Regards.

Color Of Eyes Color Of Hair  Height Weight Other Features
Black Black 178CM 77KG N/L
Overall size XL Shoes size 43
Sea services: -
DURATION OF SERVICE
IMO NO Vessel Name Company V-‘e_ssel GRT Rank
ype from To
9422926 Petro Petro AHTS 1713 MT CADET 28/07/2020 27/07/2021
Provider Marine
9422926 Petro Petro AHTS 1713 MT 2ND 06/07/2022 13/9/2022
Provider Marine officer
9422926 Petro Petro AHTS 1713 MT 2ND 02/10/2022 15/12/2022
Provider Marine officer
OVERSEAS General 2ND
9199775  ALFILK MARITIME cargo 4388 MT officer 28/12/2022 ON BOARD
LTD
The position required
2"dofficer




