

# **Curriculum Vitae**

Address: Alexandria, Egypt.

Tel: == +201200158484

E-mail: ahmedabuqura160@gmail.com



### Personal Details:-

Full Name	AHMED GAMAL MOSTAFA ALI ABUQURA
Nationality	Egyptian
Birth Date	30-04-1998
Place of Birth	BEHIRA
Marital Status	Single
Religion	Muslim

RANK: 2<sup>nd</sup> OFFICER

### Languages:-

Arabic	Mother Tongue
English	Very Good Spoken & Written

## Identity Documents:-

Documents	Number	Issued	Valid Until	National (Place)	
Passport No.	A32505051	25-12-2022	24-12-2029	Alexandria – Egypt	
Seaman's Book No.	S00023116	06-06-2022	30-01-2027	Alexandria – Egypt	

#### Marine Education: -

Name Of Collage	Maritime Transport and Technology	Maria Sent
Department	Marine Navigation Department	
Registration No.	17102291	The state of the s
Year of Graduation	2020	التي مولاين

## Certificates:-

Certificates	Number	Issued	Valid Until	National (Place)
сос	12622	06-06-2022	30-01-2027	Alexandria – Egypt
Communications	7499-22-EG	28-02-2022	For ever	Alexandria – Egypt
Marine Radar and Automatic Radar Plotting Aids	13491-22-EG	21-04-2022	For ever	Alexandria – Egypt
Prevention and Combating Marine Pollution	9461-22-EG	17-03-2022	For ever	Alexandria – Egypt
ECDIS Simulator (Operational Level)	10305-22-EG	29-03-2022	For ever	Alexandria – Egypt
Advanced Fire Prevention and Fire Fighting Course	10163-22-EG	27-03-2022	23-03-2027	Alexandria – Egypt
Medical First Aid	10197-22-EG	27-03-2022	23-03-2027	Alexandria –Egypt
Proficiency in survival craft and rescue boats other than fast rescue boats	12356-22-EG	08-05-2022	13-04-2027	Alexandria- Egypt
Personal Safety and Social Responsibilities	11899-22-EG	10-04-2022	06-04-2027	Alexandria – Egypt
Proficiency in Personal Survival Techniques and Search & Rescue	11722-22-EG	07-04-2022	04-04-2027	Alexandria – Egypt
Proficiency of Security Awareness Training for Seafarers with Designated Security Duties	9286-22-EG	16-03-2022	13-03-2027	Alexandria – Egypt
Yellow fever vaccination		09-07-2020	For ever	Alexandria – Egypt
International medical certificate		14-06-2022	13-06-2024	Alexandria – Egypt

## Computer Skills:-

Operating Systems	Very good at using Computer in General & the Field of Internet
Other Software	Very good at using MS Office (Word, Excel and Power point).

## Health Details:-

Color Of Eyes Color Of Hair		Color Of Hair		Eyes Color Of Hair		zight	Weight	Other Features
Black Black		17	8CM	77 KG	N/L			
Overall size	XL	Shoes size	43					

## Sea services:-

IMO NO	Vessel Name	Company	Vessel Type	<i>G</i> RT	Rank -	DURATION OF SERVICE	
						from	То
9422926	Petro Provider	Petro Marine	AHTS	1713 MT	CADET	28/07/2020	27/07/2021
9422926	Petro Provider	Petro Marine	AHTS	1713 MT	2 <sup>ND</sup> officer	06/07/2022	13/9/2022
9422926	Petro Provider	Petro Marine	AHTS	1713 MT	2 <sup>ND</sup> officer	02/10/2022	15/12/2022
9199775	AL FILK	OVERSEAS MARITIME LTD	General cargo	4388 MT	2 <sup>ND</sup> officer	28/12/2022	ON BOARD

## The position required

## 2<sup>nd</sup>officer

Thank you ... Best Regards.



